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School District No. 10 (Arrow Lakes) Statement 1

Statement of Financial Position

Prepared for the Board Meeting on October 22, 2024

Operating 

Fund

Special 

Purpose

Capital 

Fund Actual Actual Variance

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,629,632        229,124           3,858,757                3,648,156         210,601            

Accounts Receivable -                            

AR MECC 520,009           520,009                    737,988            (217,979)           

AR Other 374,424           4,155                378,579                    565,694            (187,115)           

Total Financial Assets 4,524,065        233,280           -                    4,757,345                4,951,838        194,493-            

NON-FINANCIAL ASSETS

-                            

Tangible Capital Assets (Note X) 21,422,420      21,422,420              21,246,641      175,779            

Prepaid Expenses 100,000           100,000                    172,031            (72,031)             

Total Non-Financial Assets 100,000           -                    21,422,420      21,522,420              21,418,672      103,748            

TOTAL Assets 4,624,065        233,280           21,422,420      26,279,765              26,370,510      (90,745)             

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities - Other 1,013,731        1,013,731                1,450,816         (437,085)           

Deferred Revenue 609,039           609,039                    364,682            244,357            

Deferred Capital Revenue 18,238,783      18,238,783              18,246,052      (7,269)               

Employee Future Benefits 154,926           154,926                    140,798            14,128              

Asset Retirement Obligations 1,807,964        1,807,964                1,807,964         -                    

TOTAL Liabilities 2,976,621        609,039           18,238,783      21,824,443              22,010,312      (185,869)          

ACCUMULATED Surplus (Deficit) 1,647,445        375,759-           3,183,636        4,455,322                4,360,198        103,748            

At September 30, 2024 At June 30, 2024
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School District No. 10 (Arrow Lakes) Statement 2

Statements of Operations &  Surplus - All Funds

Prepared for the Board Meeting on October 22, 2024

Operating 

Fund

Special 

Purpose Capital Actual Budget Remaining

ENROLMENT

Elementary

Elementary & Secondary 489.2823             453.0000               

Online Learning 23.0000               50.0000                  

Home Schooling 6.0000                 6.0000                    

TOTAL Ministry of Education (FTE) 518.2823             509.0000               

REVENUES

Provincial Grants -                        

Ministry of Education 1,225,967      105,104         1,331,071            12,636,032            89%

Other 7,862              -                  7,862                   67,921                    88%

Other Revenue 14,374           65,714           80,088                 382,150                  79%

Rentals & Leases 680                 -                  680                       6,200                      89%

Investment Income 55,175           -                  1,526             56,702                 212,361                  73%

Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue 227,278        227,278               853,741                  73%

TOTAL Revenues 1,304,058      170,818         228,804        1,703,680            14,158,405            88%

76.5% 10.0% 13.4%

EXPENSES BY FUNCTION 88.4% 11.6%

Instruction 1,072,795      101,281         1,174,075            9,649,141              88%

District Administration 266,260         51,140           317,400               1,437,653              78%

Operations & Maintenance (Including Amortization) 438,707         18,397           235,634        692,738               2,281,024              70%

Transportation & Housing 78,653           -                  59,492           138,146               737,807                  81%

TOTAL Expenses 1,856,415      170,818         295,126        2,322,359            14,105,625            84%

79.9% 7.4% 12.7%

Surplus (Deficit) for the year (to date) (552,357)        -                  (66,322)         (618,678)              

ACCUMULATED SURPLUSES (DEFICITS)

Opening Balance, Beginning of Year 2,535,149      -                  1,825,049     4,360,198            

Operating Surplus (Deficit) (552,357)        (552,357)              

Special Purpose Fund Surplus (Deficit) -                  -                        

Capital Fund Surplus (Deficit) (66,322)         (66,322)                

Interfund Transfers

Operating Fund -                  -                        

Special Purpose Fund -                  -                        

Capital Fund -                 -                        

Surplus (Deficit), for the Year (to date) (552,357)        -                  (66,322)         (618,678)              

Balance, End of Period/Year 1,982,792      -                  1,758,727     3,741,520            

At September 30, 2024 Budget

2024-2025 2024-2025
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School District No. 10 (Arrow Lakes) Schedule 2

Financial Statements for the Period ended September 30, 2024

Schedule of Operating Operations

Prepared for the Board Meeting on October 22, 2024

2024-2025

Actual Budget Remaining

2023-2024

Actual

Operating Fund Revenues

Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education 1,225,967 $11,270,467 89% 11,067,804

Other 7,862 $67,921 88% 26,411

Other Revenue 14,374 $144,650 90% 163,568

Rentals and Leases 680 $6,200 89% 6,906

Investment Income 55,175 $203,985 73% 172,808

Total Operating Fund Revenues $1,304,058 $11,693,223 89% $11,437,497

Operating Fund Expenses

Instruction $1,072,795 $8,518,715 87% 8,342,529

District Administration $266,260 1,406,658 81% 1,183,363

Operations & Maintenance (Not Incl. Amortization) $438,707 1,292,171 66% 1,300,660

Transportation $78,653 558,915 86% 522,883

Total Operating Fund Expenses $1,856,415 $11,776,459 84% $11,349,435

Operating Surplus (Deficit) for the year ($552,357) ($83,236) $88,062

Budgeted Appropriation of (Retirement) of Surplus (Deficit) $163,040

Net Transfers (to) from other funds
TCA Purchased from Operating / Transferred to Capital - (79,804) 0% ($758,768)

Transferred from Operating Fund to Local Capital -

Total Net Transfers - ($79,804) 0% ($758,768)

Total Operating Surplus (Deficit), for the year ($552,357) ($670,706)

Operating Surplus (Deficit), beginning of year $2,535,149 $3,205,855

Operating Surplus (Deficit), end of year $1,982,792 $2,535,149

Operating Surplus (Deficit), end of period/year

Internally Restricted $351,304 $351,304

Unrestricted $1,631,488 $2,183,845

Operating Surplus (Deficit), end of year $1,982,792 $2,535,149

2024-2025
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School District No. 10 (Arrow Lakes) Schedule 3

Financial Statements for the Period ended September 30, 2024

Schedule of Special Purpose Operations

Prepared for the Board Meeting on October 22, 2024

2024-2025 Budget

2024-2025

Actual

2023-2024

Actual

Special Purpose Funds Revenues

Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education 498,118                  105,104                    720,848                

Provincial Grants - Other -                          -                             -                         

Other Revenue 185,000                  65,714                      190,147                

Investment Income -                          -                             500                        

-                         

Total Revenues 683,118                  170,818                    911,495                

Special Purpose Funds Expenses

Instruction 589,464                  101,281                    817,493                

District Administration 2,000                      51,140                      -                         

Operations and Maintenance 86,654                    18,397                      94,002                   

Transportation 5,000                      -                             -                         

Total Expenses 683,118                  170,818                    911,495                

Special Purpose Surplus (Deficit) for the year -                          -                             -                         

Net Transfers (to) from other funds

Tangible Capital Assets Purchased -                          -                             -                         

Total Net Transfers -                          -                             -                         

Special Purpose Surplus (Deficit), beginning of year -                          -                             -                         

Total Special Purpose Surplus (Deficit) for the year -                          -                             -                         

Special Purpose Surplus (Deficit), end of year -                             -                         
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School District No. 10 (Arrow Lakes) Schedule 4

Financial Statements for the Period ended September 30, 2024

Schedule of Capital Operations

Prepared for the Board Meeting on October 22, 2024

2024-2025 

Budget

Invested in 

TCA Local Capital Fund Balance Budget Remaining

2023-2024

Actual

Revenues

Investment Income 8,376             1,526             1,526                     $8,376 82%

Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenues 853,741         227,278         227,278                 $853,741 73% 855,561         

Total Revenues 862,117         227,278         1,526             228,804                 $862,117 73% 855,561         

Expenses

Amortization of TCA

Operations & Maintenance 898,828         235,634         235,634                 898,828      74% 918,214         

Transportation 205,087         59,492           59,492                   205,087      71% 214,924         

Total Expenses 1,103,915     295,126         -                 295,126                 1,103,915  73% 1,133,138     

Capital Surplus (Deficit) for the year (241,798)       (67,848)          1,526             (66,322)                  (241,798)    0% (277,577)       

Net Transfers (to) from Other Funds

TCA Purchased from Operating 79,804           -                  -                          79,804        100% 794,574         

TCA Purchased from Special Purpose Funds 31,233           -                  -                          31,233        100% -                  

Total Net Transfers 111,037         -                  -                 -                          111,037      100% 794,574         

Total Capital Surplus (Deficit) for the year (130,761)       (67,848)          1,526             ($66,322) (130,761)    516,997         

Capital Surplus (Deficit), beginning of year 1,730,028     95,021           1,825,049             1,308,052     

Capital Surplus (Deficit), end of period/year 1,662,180     96,547           1,758,727             1,825,049     

At September 30, 2024 2024-2025

2024-2025
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